NCC Senior Traditional Carnival Results 2018

King / Queen Of Carnival - Modern History

No | Registration |Portrayal Name Competitor Total | Final T/Brk
Place |No Name Score | Score Id

1 SQ0027 ‘De’ Head Huntress Krystal Thomas | 341 207

2 SQO001 Love Swans In The Caroni Swamp — A Juness Garcia 269 159

Tribute To Caroni

King / Queen Of Carnival - Creative

No |Registration Portrayal Name Competitor Total | Final T/Brk
Place No Name Score | Score Id
1 SQ0016 ‘And God Created’ — The Jewlled Birds Of | Kay Mason 340 203
Beauty And Love
2 SQO003 “Lilith” Mistress Of The Eternally Roxanne Omalo | 330 197
Dammed
3 SK002 Balrog “Bringer Of The Apocalypse” Ravi Lakhan 319 193

King / Queen Of Carnival - Creative Tropical

No | Registration Portrayal Name Competitor Name | Total |Final Score T/Brk Id
Place No Score
1 SQ007 “Gem Of The Ocean” Gloria Dallsingh 344 209
2 SK0010 “D Midas Touch” Marlon Rampersad | 340 206
3 SQO008 “Your Worth Is More Than Rubies” | Laura Rampersad 340 204

King / Queen Of Carnival - Original

No | Registration Portrayal Name Competitor Name Total Final Score T/Brk Id
Place No Score
1 SQ0026 The Star Girl On Queen Street | Pamela Gordon 326 200
2 SQO005 Sati The Shy Chameleon Natana Pantor 310 184

3 SKO009 The Dutiful Kingfisher Stuart Sampson 286 170
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No
Place

No
Place

No
Place
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SQ002
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SK0030
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SK007
SKO008

SK0038

Registration
No

SK0024

King / Queen Of Carnival - Fantasy

Portrayal Name Competitor

Name
“Salicia” Queen Of The Seas” Savitri Holassie

Kamatachi-D Chinese Demon Curtis Eustace

Butterfly

‘D’ Enchanted Sherise Stewart

King / Queen Of Carnival - Ancient History

Portrayal Name Competitor
Name
Persephone- The Queen Of The Jonell Dick

Underworld ( Per- Sef-Uh-Nee)
Pllito-King Of The Underworld

Thora, The Warrior Queen Entering
Valahalla

King / Queen Of Carnival - Fancy Indian

Portrayal Name Competitor Name

Yakima — Earth Mother Rose Marie Kuru

Jagesssar

Yee Naaldlooshii — The
SKinwalker

Lionel Jagessar Jr

King / Queen Of Carnival - African History

Portrayal Name Competitor

Name
Sundjata, The Lion Of Mali

Balla Fasseke, Griot The Master Of
Ceremonies

King Shaka Zulu

Adrian Young
Alan Vaughn

Len Frederick

King / Queen Of Carnival - Fancy Sailor

Portrayal Name Competitor

Name

Death And The Maiden The Fancy
King Sailor

Earl Thompson

Raymond Mark

Peola Marchan

Total Final
Score | Score
350 209
334 207
322 195
Total |Final
Score | Score
347 207
332 199
318 190
Total |Final
Score | Score
311 188
304 184
Total Final
Score | Score
320 192
296 182
278 166
Total |Final

Score | Score
330 196

T/Brk
Id

T/Brk
Id

T/Brk
Id

T/Brk
Id

T/Brk
Id



2 SQO0038 Grand Dame Lorraine Eyka Luby 260 163

Best Costumed Steelband

Place Registration | Name Of Presentation Name Of The Band Total |Final T/Brk
No No Score | Score | Id
1 LG0015 Sailors Ashore In Mexico Trinidad All Stars Steel 427 | 255
Orchestra
2 MDO008 Plaid,Polkadots And Mhtl Starflift Steel Orchestra |355 215
Pinstripes

Traditional Individuals Categories - Authentic Indian

Place Registration  Name Of Portrayal Name Total | Final | T/Brk

No. No Craftman S Score | Id

1 MT0036 Peter Chin Foon Wovoka 391 239

2 | MTO0058 Fareed Raffick Makya: Native Indian American Hopi 389 237 *

Name Meaning "Eagle

3 |MTO0061 Donnel Harrison | Chief Touch The Clouds 385 237 *
4 |MT0099 Michael O'brien Two Leggings 390 236

5 |MT0063 Llewellyn Asson | Black Eagle 373 233

6 | MTO0050 Abzal Shaffie Who Dance The Ghost Dance 385 230

7 | FT00100 Whitney Ifill Kaw-Ciaa 378 228

8 | MT0064 Winston Hazzette | Chief Yellows Cloud 366 224

9 'MTO0048 Michael Roberts Osceola 375 222 *
10 'MTO0059 Gregory Harrison | Chief Lone Horn 363 222 *
11 |MTO0051 Kevin Ali Hania: Native Indian American Hopi Name 368 219

Meaning "Spirit

12 'MT0049 Oliver Andrews Black Hawk 362 218 *
13 'MT0062 Terrence Roberts | Rainbow Dancer 358 218 *
14 |MT00101 Felix Williams Hollow Horn Bear 360 213

15 | FT0060 Daja Donna-Marie |Wife Of Chief Mad Wolf 344 210

16 ' MTO0046 Dave Thomas Little Wolf 341 208

17 |FT0098 Phyillis Bowen Winema 350 206

18 'MTO0047 Selwyn Rawlins Chief Joseph 344 1202



Traditional Individuals Categories - Baby Doll

Place Registration Name Of

No.
1
2

Place
No.

Place
No.

Place
No.

Place
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No
FT0034
FT0010

FT007
Registration
No

MTO0084

FT0065

Registration 'Name Of Craftman

No
MTO0039
FT0041
MT0040

Craftman
Helen Kennedy

Allison Noreiga-
Clarke

Hazel Brown

Portrayal Name

Baby Doll

Miss Toonky Say: Raise Yuh Chirren Tuh
See The Light

Association Of Single Muddas

Traditional Individuals Categories - Bat

Name Of Craftman |Portrayal Name

Matthew Whiley

Roasemarie Paul-
Phillps

King Of Gasperee Bats A Tribute To
Edgar Whiley

Bat

Traditional Individuals Categories - Black Indian

Anderson Patrick
Corhaan Wongwai

Austin Prince Charles

Portrayal Name

Wadaga Raj- Okanaga- (King)
Queen Malerao (Queen)

"Wan Nynbo" Warrior

Traditional Individuals Categories - Burroquite

Registration ' Name Of Craftman |Portrayal Name

No
FT0081
MTO0071

Registration
No

FT0072
MTO003
MTO0080
FT0029
FT0088

Kadeemah Herbert

Michael Thomas

Trump!!!

Wey Horse Reach, Jackass Bount Reach

Traditional Individuals Categories - Clown

Name Of
Craftman

Apryl Ramsepaul
Lennox Mc Ewen
Irijah Herbert

Cherisse Brewster

Keisha Telemaque

Portrayal Name

A Happy Laughing Clown

A Clown In Tongue To Long
Closet Justice

You'll Float Too

"Ah Get It From Burl-Inn"

Total

425
410
406

Total |Final | T/Brk
S Score | Id
404 | 246
388 |233
369 |222
Total |Final | T/Brk
S Score | Id
412 | 246
406 244
Final T/Brk Id
Score
256
248
245
Total | Final | T/Brk Id
S Score
367 224
364 216
Total |Final | T/Brk
S Score | Id
408 | 246
406 243
390 |234
380 |227
384 225
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FT009 Christine Phillip- Marta Da Farta Falls In Love 348 | 207
MTO0079 Keno Archibald Married Cheaters- Blow Jobs ; Lap 350 205
Dances
Traditional Individuals Categories - Dame Lorraine
Registration | Name Of Craftman Portrayal Name Total Final | T/Brk
No S Score | Id
FT0086 Susan Leung-Yuen | The 14th Century, Elite African Heritage 416 251
Slade Of The Mystic
FT0018 Nathaniel Charleau | A Touch Of Elegance And Class 378 230
MTO004 Eric Nicholson | Come To Free Up Mihself 365 223
FT0073 Annette Griffith Eating Healthy Having Me Looking So 371 221
FT0019 Tracey Sankar- Lady Jennifer & Child 370 220 *
Charleau
FT0053 Natasha Gomes- Zero Shades Of Grey 369 220 *
Oliviere
FT0024 Kedisha Callender | Young Wild And Free 360 220 *
MTO0017 Joshua Michael Miss Janice Water Your Garden 368 217
Adam
FT0033 Nelly Joseph Dame Lorraine 355 (214 *
FT0022 Chantell Baptise Sugar Bum Bum 348 214 *
Traditional Individuals Categories - Devils And Demons
Registration | Name Of Craftman Portrayal Name Total Final |T/BrkId
No S Score
MTO0052 Jason Meighoo Qavucro- The Chosen 381 233
MTO0020 Junior Taylor Dragon Of Freedom 372 231
MTO0085 Curtis Noel Look D Devil Dey 372 230
MTO0030 Noah Hopson Outbreak Of King Kong 292 176
MTO002 Malcolm Peters The Mountain Gorilla 299 166
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Registration

No
MT0092
MT0096
MTO0074
FT0025
FT0097
MT0031
MTO0093

Registration

No
MTO0014
MTO0015
FT0016

Traditional Individuals Categories - Fancy Sailor

Kelvin Hutson

Name Of Craftman Portrayal Name

Strike Up The Band

Keith J.A Simpson The Ring

Kenrick Watch Silverrado The Outlaw
Sharifa Hodge O So Fancy

Bernice Henry Nero Tribute To Senior Gomez

Carlisle Jones

Gerard Moore

Fire Man From West

Inca Warrior

Traditional Individuals Categories - Jab Jab

Ronald Alfred

Ronaldo Alfred

Renella Alfred

Traditional Individuals Categories - Jab Malassie

Registration | Name Of

No
MT0012
MT0023

MTO0013
MTO0075
MTO076
MTO077

Craftman
Joel Mark Felicen

Deon Letren

Ricardo Felicien
Ashton Fourniller
Stephano Macarno

George Romain

Name Of Craftman Portrayal Name

The Original Whipmaster
Whipmaster D 2nd
Whip Princess

Portrayal Name

Father Vs Son

The Return Of The Black-Land Fire
Beast

Son V Father
Jab Jab Kingdom
Expect Anything

Remember When

Total

419
394
382
378
367
363
345

Total

434
428
401

Final |T/Brk Id
Score

254
240
237
225
221
219
213

Final |T/BrkId
Score

265
262
243

Total |Final | T/Brk

422
425

412
395
392
374

Score | Id
256
254

249
234 *
234 *
222



Traditional Individuals Categories - Jammette

Place ' Registration | Name Of Craftman |Portrayal Name Total Final | T/Brk
No. No S Score | Id

1 |FT00102 Natalie Duncan Ah Get Permission To Wine 380 236

2 |FT0011 Allison Noreiga- Now Dis Is Jammetry 369 231
Clarke

3 |FT0082 Orchid Matthias Big Sasan Suzie- Queen Of The 373 226 *

Jammettes

4 |FT0070 Avianne Selby A Night Lady 369 226 *

5 |FT0089 Dixie-Ann "Is De Voodoo In Meh Heart"- Leave The 370 225
Telemaque- People Them Man

Traditional Individuals Categories - Robber

Place | Registration |Name Of Craftman Portrayal Name Total Final |[T/BrkId
No. No S Score
1 MTO0037 Rasheed Hosein Robbor "D" Grim Reaper 377 225

Traditional Individuals Categories - Minstrel

Place Registration Name Of Portrayal Name Total | Final | T/Brk
No. No Craftman S Score | Id
1 |FT0078 Margaret Remy Favourite Minstrels "My Old Kentucky 330 194
Home"

Traditional Individuals Categories - Moko Jumbie

Place | Registration Name Of Portrayal Name Total Final T/Brk
No. No Craftman S Score | Id

1 | MTO0027 Alan Vaughan Balla Fasseke, Griot And Master Of 426 264
Ceremonies

2 MTO0043 Tekel Kidale White Clown 429 260

Sylvan

3 ' MTO0044 Russell Grant Red Clown 426 257

4 |MT0026 Lester Doodnath | Fakoli Koroma, Sorcerer Of The Manding 407 | 251
Ancestors

5 [ MTO0056 Kriston Chen The Silk Cotton Tree 417 250

6 | MT0021 Veynu Siewrattan | Sanjamba Sagado, Chief Of The Boatmen 386 235
7 | MT0035 Shervon Clarke Manding Bory, Sundjata's Younger Brother 1372 218
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Registration | Name Of Craftman

No
FT0032
MTO01

Registration | Name Of Craftman

No
MTO0036
MTO0050
MTO0061
FT00100
MTO0059
MTO0049
MTO0099
MTO0047
MTO0064
MTO0058

FT0060

MTO0048
MTO0046
MTO0062
FT0098
MTO0063
MT00101
MTO0051

Traditional Individuals Categories - Pierrot Grenade

Claudette Sinnette

Wayne Perrott

Portrayal Name

Word Weaver

The Pierot Grenade( Individual _

Traditional Individuals Dance - Authentic Indian

Peter Chin Foon
Abzal Shaffie
Donnel Harrison
Whitney Ifill
Gregory Harrison
Oliver Andrews
Michael O'brien
Selwyn Rawlins
Winston Hazzette
Fareed Raffick

Daja Donna-Marie
Harrison

Michael Roberts
Dave Thomas
Terrence Roberts
Phyillis Bowen
Llewellyn Asson
Felix Williams
Kevin Ali

Portrayal Name

Wovoka

Who Dance The Ghost Dance
Chief Touch The Clouds
Kaw-Ciaa

Chief Lone Horn

Black Hawk

Two Leggings

Chief Joseph

Chief Yellows Cloud

Makya: Native Indian American Hopi
Name Meaning "Eagle Hunter"

Wife Of Chief Mad Wolf

Osceola

Little Wolf
Rainbow Dancer
Winema

Black Eagle
Hollow Horn Bear

Hania: Native Indian American Hopi
Name Meaning "Spirit Warrior"

Tot

381
319

al Final

T/Brk Id

Score
227
196

Total Final

S
405
405
402
398
395
389
386
381
379
383

371

377
376
370
368
361
363
364

T/Brk
Score | Id

247
244
243
239
237
232
231
228 *
228 *
226 *

226 *

225 *
225 *
222
221
220
218
216



Traditional Individuals Dance - Bat

Place | Registration | Name Of Craftman |Portrayal Name Total Final T/Brk
No. No S Score | Id
1 | MTO0084 Matthew Whiley King Of Gasparee Bats A Tribute To 409 248
Edgar Whiley
2 | FT0065 Roasemarie Paul- Bat 392 233
Phillps
Traditional Individuals Dance - Devils And Demons
Place | Registration |Name Of Craftman Portrayal Name Total Final T/Brklid
No. No S Score
1 MTO0052 Jason Meighoo Qavucro- The Chosen 411 248
2 MTO0085 Curtis Noel Look D Devil Dey 414 247 *
3 MTO0030 Noah Hopson Outbreak Of King Kong 413 247 *
4 MTO0020 Junior Taylor Dragon Of Freedom 390 230
5 MTO002 Malcolm Peters The Mountain Gorilla 352 207
Traditional Individuals Dance - Fancy Sailor
Place | Registration |Name Of Craftman Portrayal Name Total Final |T/Brkld
No. No S Score
1 FT0025 Sharifa Hodge O So Fancy 448 268 *
2 MTO0074 Kenrick Watch Silverrado The Outlaw 444 268 *
3 |MTO0092 Kelvin Hutson Strike Up The Band 446 266
4  |FT0097 Bernice Henry Nero Tribute To Senior Gomez 387 239
5 |MTO0096 Keith J.A Simpson The Ring 375 224
6 MTO0093 Gerard Moore Inca Warrior 338 202
7 MTO0031 Carlisle Jones Fire Man From West 331 198
Bands In Categories - African History
Place Registration 'Band Presentation Name Of Organisation |Final |T/Brk Id
No. No Score
1 | MNO009 The Magnificent Return Of Sundjata | Moko Somokow 1131



Bands In Categories - Authentic Indian

Place | Registration |Band Presentation Name Of Organisation Final | T/BrkId
No. No Score
2 SMO003 War Party Cheyenne People 1141
3 MNO0010 Wakan-Tanka 1069
4 MNO0015 Black Indian Warriors Warriors Of Hurracan 1035

Bands In Categories - Creative Topical

Place | Registration  Band Presentation Name Of Organisation Final | T/Brk
No. No Score | Id

1 LGO007 Nomadik Nation Paparazzi Carnival 1204

2 LG0015 Sailors Ashore In Mexico Trinidad All Stars Steel Orchestra 1113

3 MDO005 The Ganges Meets The Nile | Branches Mas Band 1019

4 MNO0025 Big Head Cat In Bag Productions 1012

. : Dragon Keylemanjahro School Of Arts
5 SM0014 National Devils & Culture 1007
6 SMO005 Jangala Presented By Secrets Secrets- Mas 994
- Mas
7 LGOS Tribes- “From Where We | \ azon Carnival 916
Came
8 MNO0011 The Riches Of Our Land Eclipse Senior Carnival Band 915
9 MDO0016 Seaduced Roam The Mas Band 878
Bands In Categories - Creative
Place | Registration  Band Presentation Name Of Organisation Final | T/Brk
No. No Score | Id

1 LG009 Eg:rZCheCkered Ronnie And Caro.... The Mas Band 1275

2 MDO0010 Wee Take Flight Jus Wee & Friends 1198

3 MNO002 Birds Of Euphoria Victoria Creative Mas Company 1049

4 MDO09 Choose Your Elavours Desperadoes Elders In Associates With 989

Bushy
5 MNO005 Dance Of Mystery Antourage Productions 935

6 SMO0016 Natives Escape Carnival 791



Place | Registration Band Presentation

No. No
1 MDO007
2 SMO0010

Place Registration | Band Presentation

No. No
1 MDO004
2 LG003
3 MDO0013
4 MNOO03
5 MDO0014
6 SMO0011
7 MNO0O08
8 SMO0017

Place  Registration

No. No

1 MNO0014

Bands In Categories - Fancy Sailor

"The Eyes Of God"
Masters Of The Art

Name Of Organisation

Republic Bank Exodus Steel Orchestra
Belmont Exotic Stylish Sailors (D'b.E.S.S)

Bands In Categories - Fantasy

We Stand United

Name Of Organisation

K2k Alliance & Partners

Seven The Lost Tribe

Species, "Adaptation Or
Extinction”

The Mythical Realm: Battle Of
The Armies

The Lost Underworld
Oceans Deep

Devil And Deep Blue Sea

Mas Passion

Alias Entertainment

Wee Mas International

Picton Folk Performing Compamny
/ Vibez Mas

Crick Crack( Trditional Mas Band)

Gems Adrenaline City

Bands In Categories - History (Under 50)

Band Presentation

General Hannibal & His Hodre Of
Devils Cross

Bands In Categories - Original

Place | Registration ' Band Presentation

No. No
1 SMO001

2 MDO0011
3 LG0012
4 MNO0016
5) MDO0017

Folklore: A Collection Of Animal Tales
Bolie

We Jaming Still

What Lies Beneath

Play Ah Mas

Name Of Organisation

Mystery Raiders / Midnight
Robbers

Name Of Organisation

Utopia Mas
Image Nation
Legacy

Express Yourself

Mk Promotions

Final T/BrkId
Score

1235
1182

Final | T/Brk
Score | Id

1270
1245

1117

1077

1068

1058

969
886

Final | T/Brk
Score | 1d

1083

Final T/Brk Id
Score

1191
1133
1127
971
953



Conventional Individuals Costume Design

Place  Registration |[Name Of Craftman | Portrayal Name Total Final T/Brk

No. No S Score | 1d
1 MCO0049 Keith Tinto Master Of The Game 455 278
2 | FC0050 Nicole Jones The Untouchables- She Is Royal 451 273
3 | MCO0023 Otis Irving The Dragon And The Fan 444 272
4 |FC0020 Angela Drakes The Snow Queen 440 266
5 |FC0074 Michel Huggins Dance Of The Firebird 439 264
6 |FCO0064 Gabriella Parson The Prine Of Lion 425 262
7 | FC0049 Marsha Trepte Keto 419 260
8 | FC0048 Marlee Lyoyd Lover Of The Game 428 257
9 | MC0025 Junior Elias Andrews | The Royal Obeah 426 | 257
10 'MCO0045 Stephen Nicholas Mehta: Protector Of The Taj 416 257

Jones

11 FC0096 Andrea Medford Blue Diamond In The Sunlight 423 254
12 MCO0047 Kevon Lewis Fighting Chief 419 254
13  MCO0080 Aldalcio Lewis Deep Sea SQuirt 418 253
14 ' MCO0026 Richard Seupersad D Viking Warrior - "Rollo" 416 250
15 FC0078 Celisse Johnson The Maharajar's Royal Peahen 415 248
16 | FC0040 Denise Thomas The Psychedelic Bat 408 248
16 'MC0024 Hollister Lewis Shoshoney 408 248
18 FCO009 Marissa Stephen The Purple Martin 410 247
19 |MCO0081 Richard Dookhdeen The Eye Of Horus 410 246
20 'MCO0071 Matthew Daniel Peace Protector 408 244
21 | FC0039 Jeanette Mack Santorini Sunset 401 244
22 |FCO006 Joseann Clarke Flight Of Phoenix 399 243
23 | MCO0083 Anthony Hall The Pride Of Bombay 399 242
24 | MC0044 Ramon Alexis Prince Sarang: When The Peacock 400 238

Sings- A

25 | MCO0088 Gregor Breedy Burrokeet Of The Bolie 385 238
26 | MCO0038 Brendon Powder Explosion At Santorini 396 237
27 |MC0041 Harry Ramlogan Pontiac 388 236
28 |FCO0075 Stephanie Johnson Ah Cyar Ketch Mehself 384 236
29 | FC007 Kimbley Gray Blue And Yellow Macaw 390 235



30

31

32
33

34
35
36

37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

46
47

48
49
50
51
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

FC0018

FCO0076

FCO005
MC0052

FC0014
FC0066
MC0027

MCO0055
FCO0068
FCO0011
FC0065
FCO004
MC0028
MC0042
FCO0079
MCO0019

MCO0046
MCO0051

FC0030
FC0069
FCO077
FCO003
MCO0067
MCO0031
FC0037
MCO0054
FC002
FCO0035
MCO0015

Christne Phillip-
Frederick

Ayanna Francis

Kashia Manoo
Fareed Raffick

Josette James
Sabrina Romany
Mikel Brooks

John Edwards
Nalini Akal
Shillane Carrera
Bri Rodder
Keisha Dick

Allan Nottingham
Abzal Shaffie
Amanda Mc Clean

Jervis King

Miguel Pinheiro
Kevin Ali

Sarah Barkarr
Darcel Der Vlugt
Judy Tardieu
Yolanda Roberts
Glen Brathwait
Clive Sammy
Shanice Julien
Stephen Coker
Tennisha Roberts
Angela Mitchell

Eric Nicholson

Lola At The Copa Cabana

De Journey To Peace- Tribute To
Devon Matthews

The Beauty Of The Rainbow Lorikeet

Makya: Native Indian American Hopi
Name

Sindragosa The Queen Of Dragons
The Sly Fox

Kaka Whole Pajaro The Secred Bird Of

El Dorado

Tecumseh- Chief Of Shawnees
The Wise Owl

Amazing Purple Peacock

The Dutiful Kingfisher

Blue Crowned Motmot Bird
Golden Jaquar Warriors
Navoka The Bussle Dancer
The Obsessed Beauty

Agwe Haitan Loa( Sprit) Of The Sea,
Wind

Ababilini The Great Spirit Shaman

Hania: Native Indian American Hopi
Name

Pretty Dangerous

The Crafty Crow
"Peace At Heart"
Miscnievious

The Vengeful Crocodile
Fossil Feul

Lion Hunter

D Navaho Dancer
Scandalous

Sweetness In The Cane

Maasai Warrior

396

388

390
376

389
375
384

382
381
380
368
373
376
379
367
368

368
367

370
364
361
368
368
358
348
347
337
346
328

234

233

232
231

230
230
229

229
228
228
228
227
226
225
224
223

222
222

221
221
221
218
218
215
215
212
209
205
204



58
59
60
61
62
63
64

65
66

Place
No.

10

11

12

13
14

FCO0033
MCO0061
FC0032
FCO0058
FCO001
FCO0059
FCO0057

FCO0060
FC0034

Registration
No
FC0072

FC0074
FCO0078
FCO0075

FCO0076

FCO0035
FCO0068
FCO0034

FC0096

FCO0079

FCO0011

FCO007

FC0065
FCO0069

Shellann Francis
Shaquille Noel
Crystal Rodriguez
Aaliyah Phillip
Ayesha Cato
Marinar Worrell
Laller Lorde

Kerdeen Julien

Shamila Samroo

Empress Menen Asfaw
Life Is Colour

Blue River Nile
Princess Tsehai
Contangerious

Jewels Of The Niles

Colours Of Different Culture And
Ethnic Race

Lotus

Sahara

Individual Of The Year - Female

Competitor
Name

Juliet De La
Bastide

Michel Huggins
Celisse Johnson

Stephanie
Johnson

Ayanna Francis

Angela Mitchell
Nalini Akal

Shamila
Samroo

Andrea
Medford

Amanda Mc
Clean

Shillane Carrera

Kimbley Gray

Bri Rodder

Darcel Der

Name Of Portrayal Band Name

Hope

Dance Of The Firebird
The Maharajar's Royal Peahen
Ah Cyar Ketch Mehself

De Journey To Peace- Tribute
To Devon Matthews

Sweetness In The Cane
The Wise Owl

Sahara

Blue Diamond In The
Sunlight

The Obsessed Beauty

Adrenaline City

320
327
315
302
307
293
295

291
271

Amazing Purple Peacock

Blue And Yellow Macaw

The Dutiful Kingfisher
The Crafty Crow

Victoria Creative
Mas Company

Victoria Creative
Mas Company

195
191
187
185
181
177
176

174
163

Award | T/Brk
Total |Id
1105

1060
1056
1055

1043

1039
1035
1034 *

1034 *

1031

1030

1029

1026
1020
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19

20
21
22

23

24

Place
No
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10
11

12

FCO009

FCO0032

FC0064

FCO005

FC004

FCO077
FC0037
FCO0033

FCO0085

FT00102

Reg
No

MC0049

MTO0064
MTO0062
MTO0063
MTO0015
MCO0045
MC0044

MTO004

MTO0037
MCO0023
MC0025

MT0092

Vlugt

Marissa
Stephen

Crystal
Rodriguez

Gabriella
Parson

Kashia Manoo

Keisha Dick

Judy Tardieu
Shanice Julien

Shellann
Francis

Nadine
Popplewell

Natalie Duncan

Competitor
Name

Keith Tinto

Winston Hazzette
Terrence Roberts
Llewellyn Asson
Eonaldo Alfred

Stephen Nicholas

Ramon Alexis

Eric Nicholson
Rasheed Hosein
Otis Irving

Junior Elias
Andrews

Kelvin Hutson

Victoria Creative
Mas Company

The Purple Martin

Blue River Nile

The Prine Of Lion

Victoria Creative
Mas Company

The Beauty Of The Rainbow
Lorikeet

Victoria Creative
Mas Company

Blue Crowned Motmot Bird

"Peace At Heart"
Lion Hunter

Empress Menen Asfaw

Warrior Of The Bolie

Ah Get Permission To Wine

Individual Of The Year - Male

Name Of Portrayal Band Name

Master Of The Game Ronnie And Caro.... The

Mas Band
Chief Yellows Cloud
Rainbow Dancer
Black Eagle
Whipmaster D 2nd
Mehta: Protector Of The Taj

The Original Jab Jab
K2k Alliance & Partners

Prince Sarang: When The K2k Alliance & Partners

Peacock Sings- A Prequel To
I Come To Free Up Mihself
Robbor "D" Grim Reaper
The Dragon And The Fan
The Royal Obeah

Strike Up The Band Belmont Exotic Stylish

1019 *

1019 *

1018

1006

1001

995
993
986

981

963

Award | T/
Total |Brk
Id

1207

1170
1166
1146
1143
1132
1117

1114
1105
1096
1084

1069
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14
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16
17

18
19

21
22

Pls
No

1
2
3
4

Pls
No
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Pls
No

Sailors (D'b.E.S.S)

MTO0096  Keith J.A The Ring Belmont Exotic Stylish
Simpson Sailors (D'b.E.S.S)
MTO0031 | Carlisle Jones Fire Man From West
MTO0071 Michael Thomas |Wey Horse Reach, Jackass
Bount Reach
MCO0091 Veejhi Seeramlal | King Sailor Of The Bolie
MTO0094 Richard Dick Masai Warrior- Jungle Fever | Belmont Exotic Stylish
Pete Minshall Sailors (D'b.E.S.S)
MCO0080 | Aldalcio Lewis Deep Sea SQuirt
MTO001 'Wayne Perrott The Pierot Grenade(
Individual_ Spelling In
Trinidad
MCO0088 | Gregor Breedy Burrokeet Of The Bolie
MCO0067 Glen Brathwait | The Vengeful Crocodile
Conventional Individuals Categories - African History
Registration | Name Of Portrayal Name Total
No Competitor Score
MC0025 Junior Elias Andrews | The Royal Obeah 363
MCO0015 Eric Nicholson Maasai Warrior 340
FCO0033 Shellann Francis Empress Menen Asfaw 340
FC0057 Laller Lorde Colours Of Different Culture And Ethnic 337
Race
Conventional Individuals Categories - Ancient History
Registration | Name Of Portrayal Name Total
No Competitor Score
MCO0038 Brendon Powder Explosion At Santorini 404
MC0028 Allan Nottingham Golden Jaquar Warriors 388
MCO0031 Clive Sammy Fossil Feul 365
MC0027 Mikel Brooks Kaka Whole Pajaro The Secred Bird Of El 376
Dorado
Conventional Individuals Categories - Creative Topical
Registration | Name Of Portrayal Name Total
No Competitor Score
MCO0083 Anthony Hall The Pride Of Bombay 407

1064

1056
1047

1044
1012

1006
1003

935
890

Final | T/Brk
Score | Id

217
209
205
201

Final | T/Brk
Score | Id

246
231
223
222

Final | T/Brk
Score | Id

247
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Pls
No
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FC0039
MCO0046
MCO0045

MC0044

FCO0035
FC0034
FCO0079
FCO0030
FCO0037
FCO0032
FC0060
FC0059
FCO0058

Registration

No
MC0049
FC0078
FC0074
FC0064
MC0080
FC0066
FC004
FC003
FC002
FCO001

Jeanette Mack
Miguel Pinheiro

Stephen Nicholas
Jones

Ramon Alexis

Angela Mitchell
Shamila Samroo
Amanda Mc Clean
Sarah Barkarr
Shanice Julien
Crystal Rodriguez
Kerdeen Julien
Marinar Worrell
Aaliyah Phillip

Santorini Sunset
Ababilini The Great Spirit Shaman
Mehta: Protector Of The Taj

Prince Sarang: When The Peacock Sings- A
Prequel To The

Sweetness In The Cane
Sahara

The Obsessed Beauty
Pretty Dangerous

Lion Hunter

Blue River Nile

Lotus

Jewels Of The Niles

Princess Tsehai

Conventional Individuals Categories - Creative

Keith Tinto
Celisse Johnson
Michel Huggins
Gabriella Parson
Aldalcio Lewis
Sabrina Romany
Keisha Dick
Yolanda Roberts
Tennisha Roberts

Ayesha Cato

Name Of Competitor Portrayal Name

Master Of The Game
The Maharajar's Royal Peahen
Dance Of The Firebird
The Prine Of Lion
Deep Sea SQuirt
The Sly Fox
Blue Crowned Motmot Bird
Miscnievious
Scandalous

Contangerious

Conventional Individuals Categories - Fancy Indian

Pls  Registration  Name Of

No
1
2

No
MC0042
MC0024

Competitor
Abzal Shaffie

Hollister Lewis

Portrayal Name

Navoka The Bussle Dancer

Shoshoney

407 243
391 239
393 237
388 233
383 228
3718 227
370 223
362 223
368 222
355 218
330 203
334 200
308 182
Total | Final
Score |Score
448 268
424 254
412 245
396 240
376 221
369 221
353 219
319 191
302 179
283 168
Total | Final
Score | Score
426 | 257
414 251

T/Brk
Id

T/Brk
Id



3 'MC0047 Kevon Lewis Fighting Chief 412 247
4 'MC0041 Harry Ramlogan Pontiac 402 242
5 'MCO0052 Fareed Raffick Makya: Native Indian American Hopi Name 393 238
Meaning "Eagle
6 MCO0055 John Edwards Tecumseh- Chief Of Shawnees 384 227
7 'MCO0051 Kevin Ali Hania: Native Indian American Hopi Name 375 223
Meaning "Spirit
8 'MC0054 Stephen Coker D Navaho Dancer 341 204
Conventional Individuals Categories - Modern History
Pls | Registration |Name Of Competitor Portrayal Name Total |Final | T/Brk
No No Score | Score Id
1 FCO009 Marissa Stephen The Purple Martin 373 232
2 |FCO007 Kimbley Gray Blue And Yellow Macaw 381 231 *
3 | MCO0088 Gregor Breedy Burrokeet Of The Bolie 373 231 *
4 ' MC0026 Richard Seupersad D Viking Warrior - "Rollo" 370 222
Conventional Individuals Categories - Original
Pls ' Registration |Name Of Competitor Portrayal Name Total |Final | T/Brk
No No Score |Score Id
1 FC0050 Nicole Jones The Untouchables- She Is Royal 409 246
2 |FCO0065 Bri Rodder The Dutiful Kingfisher 369 228
3 |MC0067 Glen Brathwait The Vengeful Crocodile 380 | 227
4 |FCO0011 Shillane Carrera Amazing Purple Peacock 376 226
5 |FC0075 Stephanie Johnson Ah Cyar Ketch Mehself 370 222
6 |FC0018 Christne Phillip-Frederick | Lola At The Copa Cabana 361 219
7 FC0068 Nalini Akal The Wise Owl 342 212
King Of The Bands
e R el NameOrPrmenaion  SeeOfBand S
1 SK0026 'Raymond Mark Blrl]'éngKO'plg Of The Wee Mass International 1189
2 SK002 |Ravi Lakhan i;lgggl;ssr;nger Of The Antourage Productions 1174
3 SK0021 Roland StGeorge | King Lion™Predator Of The 1y, oo 1157

Sea



10

Place
No

©O© | 0 N O

10

11

Place
No

Lux Venificus "The Bearer Of

SKO003 |Joseph Lewis Light" Antourage Producions 1139
SK0023 | Fareid Carvalho Osogbo’ (Pronounced Paparazzi Mas Band 1118
Oshoghbo)
Soumayree The Mystical .
SK0028 | Clyde Bascombe Boroquit Showtime 1101
. . Victoria Creative Mas
SK001 |Desmond Carr The Phoenix In Flight Company 1098
SK0020 | Marius Caballero The Carnival Wizard Show Time Trinidad 1077
Ronald Barney Echo Of The Alien Humanoid
SK0027 Blaize Hybrid Legacy 1055
SK0015 | Glen Crichlow Trophys Of The Mokoman Branches Mas Band 1006
Queen Of The Bands
Registration | Name Of Portrayal Name Total Final
No Competitor Score Score
SQ0031 Liselle Frauenfelder | The Cradle Of Hope D' Krewe Carnival 1248
Band
SQ0016 Kay Mason '‘And God Created'- The Jewelled Jus Wee And Friends | 1201
Birds Of Beauty And
SQ002 Savitri Holassie "Salicia"Queen Of The Seas" Antourage 1180
Productions
SQO003 Roxanne Omalo "Lilith" Mistress Of The Eternally | Antourage 1163
Dammed Productions
SQO0018 Leslie The Legacy Of The Masman- 1925- | Trini Revellers 1162
Ann Boisselle 1985
SQ0024 Donna Phillip Forde ' Kalypso- Siren Goddess Of Bocas | Roam The Mas Band 1157
SQ0027 Krystal Thomas 'De' Head Huntress Paparazzi 1130
SQ0026 Pamela Gordon The Star Girl On Queen Street Legacy 1103
SQO005 Natana Pantor Sati The Shy Chameleon Utopia Mas 1102
SQ004 Debbie Aguillera- Empress Of The Buccoo Reef Eclipse Senior 1072
Sammy Carnival Band
SQO001 Juness Garcia Love Swans In The Caroni Swamp. | Victoria Creative Mas 1 1069
A Tribute To Caroni Company
Kings Of Carnival Costume Design
Registration | Name Of Portrayal Name Total Final | T/Brk
No Competitor Score | Score | Id
SKO0035 Curtis Eustace Kamatachi- D Chinese Demon Butterfly 428 | 257
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17

18
19

20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

SK0034
SK0010
SK0021
SK002

SK0026
SK0023
SK0030
SK0024

SK0041

SK0022
SK0028
SKO007

SKO003

SK0025
SK0017
SK0027

SK0038
SKO008

SK0011

SKO0018
SK0029
SK0012
SKO0033
SKO0016
SKO005

SKO0015
SK001

SK0020
SKO0043

Ted Eustace
Marlon Rampersad
Roland St George
Ravi Lakhan
Raymond Mark
Fareid Carvalho
Lionel Jagessar Jr

Earl Thompson

Kyle Matas

Earl Beckles
Clyde Bascombe
Adrian Young
Joseph Lewis
Keston Benthum
Ravi Ramtahal

Ronald Barney
Blaize

Len Frederick

Alan Vaughan

Balnarine Bennie

Clyde Blaize
Wade Madray
Jeffrey Serrette
Kevin Taylor
Sheldon Reyes
Nigel Baptiste
Glen Crichlow
Desmond Carr
Marius Caballero

Junior
Elias Andrews

Dos Bandditos

"D Midas Touch"

'King Lion'- Predator Of The Sea
Balrog "Bringer Of The Apocalypse”
Pllito- King Of The Underworld
'‘Osogbo’ (Pronounced Oshogho)

Yee Naaldlooshii- The SKinwalker

Death And The Maiden The Fancy King

Salior Plays Pegasus

Manus X Machina : Mas In The Age Of

Technology

Pan Jumbie From The Pan Tribe
Soumayree The Mystical Boroquit
Sundjata, The Lion Of Mali

Lux Venificus "The Bearer Of Light"
Wakan Tanka The Great Spirit
Majnun: The Drunken Lion King
Echo Of The Alien Humanoid Hybrid

King Shaka Zulu

Balla Fasseke, Griot And Master Of
Ceremonies

Sweet Trinidad And Tobago Land Of
Humming Bird

Wrath Of The Kraken

Ritual Of The Jab Molassie

Inside The Bush

Tobago Jazz Festival

A Celebration Of The Dead

Victory Dance Of Shaka

Trophys Of The Mokoman

The Phoenix In Flight

The Carnival Wizard

Midnight Robber Keeper Of Tradition

394
395
404
397
377
376
382
365

374

352
368
348
362
342
348
342

330
321

328

319
312
290
302
292
294
290
282
280
269

244
242
239
239
234
229
228
225

223

221
220
213
210
208
207
202

201
200

195

191
185
185
182
179
175
171
169
168
165



31
32
33
34
35
36
37

Place
No

© O N 0B~ W

10
11

12
13

14
15

16
16

18
19

SKO009

SKO0036
SK0019
SK0042
SK0014
SKO006

SK0013

Registration
No

SQ002
SQ003

SQ007
$Q0028
SQ0027
SQ008

SQ0011
SQ0026
SQ0016

SQ0025
SQ0039

SQO018
SQ0019

SQ0010
SQ009

SQ0024
SQ0023

SQ0014
SQ005

Stuart Sampson
Dexter Mcclean
Isaiah Blaize
Peter Roberts
Winston Black
Joel Roney John
Edwin Worrell

Queens Of Carnival Costume Design

Name Of
Competitor

Savitri Holassie

Roxanne Omalo

Gloria Dallsingh
Sherise Stewart
Krystal Thomas
Laura Rampersad
Ruth Adams Mendez
Pamela Gordon

Kay Mason

Jacqueline C Taylor

Charmine Enile

Leslie Ann Boisselle
Jonell Dick

Lisa Moniz

Peola Marchan

Donna Phillip Forde

Rose Marie Kuru
Jagessar

Lisa Peters

Natana Pantor

The Dutiful Kingfisher
The Aggressor

The Legend Of Jaguar Paw

Phoenix Lord Of Life
The Devil's Advocate
Perpetual Light

Peacock From The Ganges

Portrayal Name

"Salicia"Queen Of The Seas"
"Lilith" Mistress Of The Eternally

Dammed
"Gem Of The Ocean"
'D' Enchanted

'De' Head Huntress

"Your Worth Is More Than Rubies"

Under D' Sea

The Star Girl On Queen Street
'And God Created'- The Jewelled Birds

Of Beauty And Love

Tobago Heritage Bride
Secrets Of The Reef- Mermaid On The

Reef

The Legacy Of The Masman- 1925-1985

Persephone- The Queen Of The
Underworld ( Per-Sef-Uh-Nee)

Thetis- Queen Of The Nereids

Thora, The Warrior Queen Entering

Valhalla

Kalypso- Siren Goddess Of Bocas
Yakima - Earth Mother

Itsy Bitsy Spider

Sati The Shy Chameleon

287
267
268
264
255
243
240

Total
Score

455
433

425
430
423
397
392
397
399

393
386

394
391

370
369

375
375

372
364

160
158
156
155
152
143 *
143 *

Final | T/Brk
Score | Id

274
261

258
257 *
257 *
239
238
237
235 *

235 *
235 *

232
229 *

229 *
226

224 *
224 *

222
221



20
21
22
23
24
25

26

27

28
29
30
31

Place
No
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11
12
13
14

15

SQ0031
SQ0017
SQ0015
$Q0029
SQ006
SQ001

SQ0034

SQ004

SQ0038
SQ0012
SQ0013
SQ0035

Registration
No

MTO0027
FT0086

MTO0074
MTO0092
FT0081

MTO0075
MTO0036
MTO0056
MTO0012
MTO0096
FT0070

FT0019

MTO0015
MTO0058

FT0097

Liselle Frauenfelder | The Cradle Of Hope 366 218

Michelle George Layla- Spirit Of Love 355 212 *

Wendy Ann Blaize | Rage Of Medusa 343 212 *

Alendra Bailey Mating Game 338 205

Elizabeth Lucas Song Of The Mythical Siren 328 204

Juness Garcia Love Swans In The Caroni Swamp. A 336 201 *

Tribute To Caroni Swamp/

Daniella S. Madame Flamingo "Keeper Of The Egg” 334 201 *

Ramsepaul

Debbie Aguillera- Empress Of The Buccoo Reef 326 197

Sammy

Eyka Luby Grand Dame Lorraine 314 190

Latoya Hady Stafford | Queen Marimba 308 184

Aviance Jobe Neela 310 180 *

Antonette Roberts Goddiss Of Love 293 180 *

Traditional Individuals Costume Design

Name Of Craftman Portrayal Name Total |Inal | T/Brk
Score |S Id

Alan Vaughan Balla Fasseke, Griot And Master Of 443 | 266 *

Susan Leung-Yuen Slade | The 14th Century, Elite African 442 266 *

Heritage Of

Kenrick Watch Silverrado The Outlaw 441 265 *

Kelvin Hutson Strike Up The Band 439 265 *

Kadeemah Herbert Trump!!! 426 | 257 *

Ashton Fourniller Jab Jab Kingdom 413 | 257 *

Peter Chin Foon Wovoka 427 256 *

Kriston Chen The Silk Cotton Tree 416 256 *

Joel Mark Felicen Father Vs Son 412 256 *

Keith J.A Simpson The Ring 428 255

Avianne Selby A Night Lady 402 254

Tracey Sankar-Charleau Lady Jennifer & Child 417 253 *

Eonaldo Alfred Whipmaster D 2nd 406 253 *

Fareed Raffick Makya: Native Indian American Hopi 407 252

Name
Bernice Henry Nero Tribute To Senior Gomez 416 251 *



16

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

29
30

31
32
33

34

35
36
37
38

39

40
41
42
43

MT0023

MTO004

MTO0063
FT00100
MTO0014
FT0053

FT0022

MTO0052
MTO0085
MTO0013
MTO0099
MTO0017

MTO0026

FT0018
MTO0051

MTO0093
MTO0061
FTO073

FT0089

FT0033

FT00102
MTO0039
MT0021

FT0060

MTO0049
MTO0076
FT0065

MTO0050

Deon Letren

Eric Nicholson
Llewellyn Asson
Whitney Ifill

Ronald Alfred

Natasha Gomes-Oliviere
Chantell Baptise

Jason Meighoo

Curtis Noel

Ricardo Felicien
Michael O'brien

Joshua Michael Adam
Charleau

Lester Doodnath

Nathaniel Charleau
Kevin Ali

Gerard Moore
Donnel Harrison
Annette Griffith

Dixie-Ann Telemaque-
Fortune

Nelly Joseph
Natalie Duncan
Anderson Patrick

Veynu Siewrattan

Daja Donna-Marie
Harrison

Oliver Andrews
Stephano Macarno
Roasemarie Paul-Phillps
Abzal Shaffie

The Return Of The Black-Land Fire
Beast

I Come To Free Up Mihself
Black Eagle

Kaw-Ciaa

The Original Whipmaster
Zero Shades Of Grey

Sugar Bum Bum

Qavucro- The Chosen

Look D Devil Dey

Son V Father

Two Leggings

Miss Janice Water Your Garden

Fakoli Koroma, Sorcerer Of The
Manding

A Touch Of Elegance And Class

Hania: Native Indian American Hopi
Name

Inca Warrior
Chief Touch The Clouds

Eating Healthy Having Me Looking
So

"Is De VVoodoo In Meh Heart"- Leave
The People

Dame Lorraine
Ah Get Permission To Wine
Wadaga Raj- Okanaga- (King)

Sanjamba Sagado, Chief Of The
Boatmen

Wife Of Chief Mad Wolf

Black Hawk

Expect Anything

Bat

Who Dance The Ghost Dance

401

402
400
406
405
410
407
406
405
402
402
402

398

393
391

410
400
397

398

393
393
391
387

395

391
387
390
385

251

250
250
249
249
248
248
248
248
248
247
245

245

245
245

244
244
242

241

241
240
239
239

238

238
237
236
236



44

45

46
47
48
49
50
51

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
60
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

MTO0084

FT0010

MTO0048
FT0025
MTO0044
MTO0043
MTO0059
FT0082

MT0062
MTO0064
MTO0020
MTO0035
FT0024
MT00101
FT0098
MTO077
FT0034
FT0016
MTO0040
FT0072
FT0088
MTO0046
FTO011
MTO0031
FT0029
MTO0080
FT0041
MTO0030
MTO0037
MTO003
MTO0071

Matthew Whiley

Allison Noreiga-Clarke

Michael Roberts
Sharifa Hodge
Russell Grant

Tekel Kidale Sylvan
Gregory Harrison
Orchid Matthias

Terrence Roberts
Winston Hazzette
Junior Taylor
Shervon Clarke
Kedisha Callender
Felix Williams
Phyillis Bowen
George Romain
Helen Kennedy
Renella Alfred
Austin Prince Charles
Apryl Ramsepaul
Keisha Telemaque
Dave Thomas
Allison Noreiga-Clarke
Carlisle Jones
Cherisse Brewster
Irijah Herbert
Corhaan Wongwai
Noah Hopson
Rasheed Hosein
Lennox Mc Ewen

Michael Thomas

King Of Gaspereu Bats A Tribute To

Edgar

Miss Toonky Say: Raise Yuh Chirren

Tuh See
Osceola

O So Fancy

Red Clown
White Clown
Chief Lone Horn

Big Sasan Suzie- Queen Of The
Jammettes

Rainbow Dancer

Chief Yellows Cloud
Dragon Of Freedom
Manding Bory, Sundjata's Younger
Young Wild And Free
Hollow Horn Bear
Winema

Remember When

Baby Doll

Whip Princess

"Wan Nynbo" Warrior

A Happy Laughing Clown
"Ah Get It From Burl-Inn"
Little Wolf

Now Dis Is Jammetry

Fire Man From West
You'll Float Too

Closet Justice

Queen Malerao (Queen)
Outbreak Of King Kong
Robbor "D™ Grim Reaper
A Clown In Tongue To Long

Wey Horse Reach, Jackass Bount
Reach

379

385

384
392
392
389
380
374

384
378
383
375
389
377
370
362
371
371
368
376
369
368
366
380
363
364
361
359
354
358
354

236

235

234
233
232
231
231
231

230
230
228
228
227
227
227
226
225
225
225
224
224
223
223
221
221
218
216
215
215
213
211



75

76
77
78

79
80
81
82

83

FT0078

MTO0047
FTO007
MTO0038

FT0032
FT009

MTO002
MTO001

MTO0079

Margaret Remy

Selwyn Rawlins
Hazel Brown

Alexie Thomas Joseph

Claudette Sinnette
Christine Phillip-Frederick
Malcolm Peters

Wayne Perrott

Keno Archibald

Favourite Minstrels "My Old
Kentucky Home"

Chief Joseph
Association Of Single Muddas

The Ferocious Blood Eating Lizard
(The

Word Weaver
Marta Da Farta Falls In Love
The Mountain Gorilla

The Pierot Grenade( Individual _
Spelling In

Married Cheaters- Blow Jobs ; Lap
Dances

*Tie Breaker Rule 8 Applied

351

346
338
319

333
321
317
294

291

208

207
202
194

191
189
184
178

172



